Safe, Efficient, Flameless
THE BRUEST
CATALYTIC HEATERS
TECHNOLOGY OVERVIEW
Catalytic Heaters differ from conventional heating with the introduction of the catalyst.  Normal ignition
temperature of natural gas in air is approximately 1260°F.  In the presence of a catalyst, the reaction occurs
with sufficient velocity to begin a chain reaction at 225°F.  Thus, if natural gas is brought into contact with the

with an easy to reach gas flow and temperature controller.Figure 3: Bruest Catalytic Heater used
in building heat application
HOW TO ORDER
Bruest Catalytic Heaters can be configured for operation with either natural gas or LPG.  When ordering please
specify fuel gas type.
Included Components:
• Standard Location - none
• Class 1 Division 2 (FM) - thermocouple, safety shut off valve, and junction box (non-rated standard,
explosion-proof additional).
• Class 1 Division 1 (CSA) - components listed above PLUS appliance regulator (natural gas only), manual
shut off valve, and pressure tap tee and plug.
FM and CSA heaters must ship with the listed components per certifying agency.  Listed components will be
included for all heaters, whether new applications or replacements.
Figure 1: Heater Stand Figure 2: Hand-Truck style heater stand
SPH 20 - N L M X
SPH Standard Portable Heater Frame
V Vertical
20 Size of Frame L Gas Train Size
20 24 inch heater S SPH 20 only
30 36 inch heater L SPH 30 or larger
40 48 inch heater
50 60 inch heater M Temperature Control
0 None
N Fuel Gas Type M Mertik Controller
N Natural Gas
L LP X Custom
Standard 12" X 36" heater with industrial mount, with safety valve and
thermocouple 12” X 60” heater configured for vertical installation
120VAC startup voltage Includes Mertik temperature controller (shipped loose)
Certified for Class 1 Division 1 Group D location 240VAC startup voltage
Configured for horizontal installation Certified for Class 1 Division 2 Group D location
www.bruestcatalyticheaters.comBruest Catalytic Heaters,
Division of Catalytic Industrial Group, Inc.
713 N. 20th Street, P.O. Box 827
Independence, KS 67301
800.835.0557
Ph: 620.331.0750 l Fax: 620.331.3402
© Copyright 2016, Bruest Catalytic Heaters Your Local Bruest Representative
S 12 36 - A B C D E
S Installation Orientation B Safety Valve Selection
S Standard - Horizontal 1 Heater with Baso valve, K14 Thermal couple
V Vertical 6 Factory Assembled Fuel Gas Manifold, ordered separately
8 Temperature Controller and Thermocouple, specify Length
12 Width of Heater A TC with 96” lead
R0 Round B TC with 108” Lead
06 6 in
12 12 in C Safety Valve Selection
18 18 in 0 Standard
24 24 in
D Preheat Voltage
36 Length of Heater 0 Nonelectric Start, not safety rated
08 8” diameter, R0 only 1 12VDC
06 6 in 2 24VDC
12 12 in 3 120VAC
24 24 in 4 208VAC
36 36 in 5 240VAC
48 48 in 6 480VAC
60 60 in
72 72 in E Hazardous Location Rating
0 No certification
A Mount Type 1 Standard location, Certified by FM, with non-XP rated junction box
1 Tab Mount - R0 size 2 Class 1 Division 2 Group D, rated by FM, with XP rated junction box
2 Industrial Mount 3 Class 1 Division 1 Group D rated, Certified by CSA
X Custom 4 ATEX I
5 ATEX II
Example Models
S1236-21033 V1260-28052